Election: 2001 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 2001-03-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 28184
Ballots Cast: 11786

Voter Turnout: 42%

Active Precincts: 66

Precinct: South Otter(Voter Turnout: 28% - Total Registered Voters: 296)

Contest: Village of Nilwood President

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Jerry Lake (CIT) 0 0

Contest: Village of Nilwood Treasurer

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Shannon Wright (CIT) 0 0

Contest: Village of Nilwood Trustee

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Phillip Stark (CIT) 0 0
Maxine Chasco (CIT) 0 0

Contest: South Otter Township Supervisor

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Robert K. Quarton (DEM) 70 100

Contest: South Otter Township Clerk

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Ruth Ann Donaldson (DEM) 66 100

Contest: South Otter Township Highway Commissioner

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
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Paul S. Rothe (DEM)

Contest: South Otter Township Trustee

Candidate Name

Tim Quarton (DEM)

Raymond A. Briston (DEM)
Robert G. Donaldson (DEM)
Edward Dean Anderson (DEM)

Contest: Multi-Twp. District #3 Assessor

Candidate Name
Donald Thomas (DEM)

Contest: Carlinville CUSD 1 Board

Candidate Name
Randy Bilbruck
Darrin Daugherty
John A. Lapp

Contest: Northwestern CUSD 2 Board

Candidate Name
Richard Hunt
Carol Conrady
Bryan Thomson

Linda Eades

Donnetta Pursey
Robin Walker
Charles Yeisley

Contest: Girard CUSD 3 Board

Candidate Name
Lynn E. Boston
Darren W. Barnes
Tracy J. Field

Danny Smith

71

Total Votes
66
62
62
59

Total Votes
62

Total Votes
3
3
3

Total Votes
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Total Votes
37
36
35
19

100

Vote %
26.51
24.9
24.9
23.69

Vote %
100

Vote %
33.33
33.33
33.33

Vote %
30
20
20
10
10
10

Vote %
22.02
21.43
20.83
11.31
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Jay Rogers 15

Leslie K. Cully 14
Walter C. Horrighs 10
John A. Schmidt 2

Contest: LLCCD 526 Trustee

Candidate Name Total Votes
Mary Ellen Madonia 34
Carol Hansen Posegate 29
Craig Findley 28
Drinda O'Connor 23
Jim Dodge 20

Contest: L&CCCD 536 Trustee

Candidate Name Total Votes
Chris J. Ringhausen 1
Robert J. Steinman 0
Merle E. Bertels 0
Ed Hightower 0

8.93
8.33
5.95
1.19

Vote %
25.37
21.64
20.9
17.16
14.93

Vote %
100

o O o

Contest: Reg. Board of School Trustee (Calhn, Greene, Jersey, Mac.)

Candidate Name Total Votes
Sterling A. Allen (Mac) 67
Lyle Stoecker (Mac) 54
Merle Lemon (Gre) 51

Contest: Issue $3,373,000 Bonds To Bld & Equip

Candidate Name Total Votes
Girard CUSD 3 (NO) 71

Contest: Levy Tax Not Exceed .05% For Em. Crew & EqQ.

Candidate Name Total Votes
Girard FPD (NO) 57

Vote %
38.95
31.4
29.65

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
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Contest: Tax Rate Inc. .3245% To .40% for Girard FPD

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Girard FPD (NO) 56 100
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