

---

**Election: 2001 Consolidated**

Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 2001-03-04 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 28184

Ballots Cast: 11786

Voter Turnout: 42%

Active Precincts: 66

**Precinct: South Otter(Voter Turnout: 28% - Total Registered Voters: 296)**

Contest: Village of Nilwood President

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Jerry Lake (CIT)	0	0

Contest: Village of Nilwood Treasurer

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Shannon Wright (CIT)	0	0

Contest: Village of Nilwood Trustee

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Phillip Stark (CIT)	0	0
Maxine Chasco (CIT)	0	0

Contest: South Otter Township Supervisor

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Robert K. Quarton (DEM)	70	100

Contest: South Otter Township Clerk

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Ruth Ann Donaldson (DEM)	66	100

Contest: South Otter Township Highway Commissioner

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

---

Paul S. Rothe (DEM)	71	100
---------------------	----	-----

Contest: South Otter Township Trustee

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Tim Quarton (DEM)	66	26.51
Raymond A. Briston (DEM)	62	24.9
Robert G. Donaldson (DEM)	62	24.9
Edward Dean Anderson (DEM)	59	23.69

Contest: Multi-Twp. District #3 Assessor

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Donald Thomas (DEM)	62	100

Contest: Carlinville CUSD 1 Board

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Randy Bilbruck	3	33.33
Darrin Daugherty	3	33.33
John A. Lapp	3	33.33

Contest: Northwestern CUSD 2 Board

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Richard Hunt	3	30
Carol Conrady	2	20
Bryan Thomson	2	20
Linda Eades	1	10
Donnetta Pursey	1	10
Robin Walker	1	10
Charles Yeisley	0	0

Contest: Girard CUSD 3 Board

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Lynn E. Boston	37	22.02
Darren W. Barnes	36	21.43
Tracy J. Field	35	20.83
Danny Smith	19	11.31

---

Jay Rogers	15	8.93
Leslie K. Cully	14	8.33
Walter C. Horrigs	10	5.95
John A. Schmidt	2	1.19

#### Contest: LLCCD 526 Trustee

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mary Ellen Madonia	34	25.37
Carol Hansen Posegate	29	21.64
Craig Findley	28	20.9
Drinda O'Connor	23	17.16
Jim Dodge	20	14.93

#### Contest: L&CCCD 536 Trustee

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Chris J. Ringhausen	1	100
Robert J. Steinman	0	0
Merle E. Bertels	0	0
Ed Hightower	0	0

#### Contest: Reg. Board of School Trustee (Calhn, Greene, Jersey, Mac.)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Sterling A. Allen (Mac)	67	38.95
Lyle Stoecker (Mac)	54	31.4
Merle Lemon (Gre)	51	29.65

#### Contest: Issue \$3,373,000 Bonds To Bld & Equip

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Girard CUSD 3 (NO)	71	100

#### Contest: Levy Tax Not Exceed .05% For Em. Crew & Eq.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Girard FPD (NO)	57	100

---

Contest: Tax Rate Inc. .3245% To .40% for Girard FPD

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Girard FPD (NO)	56	100